
Columbia Gas of Virginia, Inc.
Gas Tariff Sixty Ninth Revised Sheet No. 4
Seventh Revised Volume No. 1 Superseding Sixty Fifth Sheet No. 4

Base Base Billing
Base Gas Non-Gas Rate PGA ACA Rate

11/26/2024 12/31/2024 12/31/2024 2/28/2025 11/26/2024 2/28/2025

Large General Service (LGS-1) [1] [2] [3=1+2] [4] [5] [6=3+4+5]

Firm Option:
Monthly Demand Charge $12.32 $0.00 $12.32 ($0.11) $0.00 $12.21

Firm Option:
First 1,000 Dth $3.5370 $2.0192 $5.5562 ($0.3320) ($0.1690) $5.0552
Next 4,000 Dth $3.5370 $1.1449 $4.6819 ($0.3320) ($0.1690) $4.1809
Over 5,000 Dth $3.5370 $0.5352 $4.0722 ($0.3320) ($0.1690) $3.5712

Interruptible Option:
First 1,000 Dth $3.0930 $2.0192 $5.1122 ($0.3150) ($0.4550) $4.3422
Next 4,000 Dth $3.0930 $1.1449 $4.2379 ($0.3150) ($0.4550) $3.4679
Over 5,000 Dth $3.0930 $0.5352 $3.6282 ($0.3150) ($0.4550) $2.8582

Customer Charge $719.39 $719.39 $719.39
SAVE Rider $177.15 $177.15 $177.15

Standby Service (SS1)

Monthly Demand Charge $12.32 $0.00 $12.32 ($0.11) $0.00 $12.21

Standby Option: 1/
First 1,000 Dth $2.0192 $2.0192 $2.0192
Next 4,000 Dth $1.1449 $1.1449 $1.1449
Over 5,000 Dth $0.5352 $0.5352 $0.5352

Transportation Service (TS1)
First 1,000 Dth $2.0192 $2.0192 $2.0192
Next 4,000 Dth $1.1449 $1.1449 $1.1449
Over 5,000 Dth $0.5352 $0.5352 $0.5352

Customer Charge $719.39 $719.39 $719.39
SAVE Rider $177.15 $177.15 $177.15

With the exception of Column 2, the above rates are effective with meter readings on and after the stated dates.

Per May 15, 2025 Final Order in Case PUR-2024-00030

1/ The Standby Service gas cost commodity charge for Rate Schedule TS-1 / TS-2 is the highest of (i) the Index price as published for the first of the month by 
PLATTS Inside FERC’s Gas Market Report, under the heading “Market Center Spot Gas Prices” for Transco, Zone 6 non-NY or (ii) the Index price as 
published for the first of the month by PLATTS Inside FERC’s Gas Market Report, under the heading “Market Center Spot Gas Prices” for Transco, Zone 5 
delivered, pursuant to Tariff Sheet No. 122 in Case No. PUR-2018-00131.

May 22, 2025

JELLIS
Accepted for Filing



Columbia Gas of Virginia, Inc.
Gas Tariff Sixty Ninth Revised Sheet No. 4A
Seventh Revised Volume No. 1 Superseding Sixty Fifth Sheet No. 4A

Base Base Billing
Base Gas Non-Gas Rate PGA ACA Rate

11/26/2024 12/31/2024 12/31/2024 2/28/2025 11/26/2024 2/28/2025

Large General Service (LGS-2) [1] [2] [3=1+2] [4] [5] [6=3+4+5]

Firm Option:
Monthly Demand Charge $12.32 $0.00 $12.32 ($0.11) $0.00 $12.21

Firm Option:
First 20,000 Dth $3.5370 $0.6505 $4.1875 ($0.3320) ($0.1690) $3.6865
Next 80,000 Dth $3.5370 $0.3616 $3.8986 ($0.3320) ($0.1690) $3.3976
Over 100,000 Dth $3.5370 $0.3198 $3.8568 ($0.3320) ($0.1690) $3.3558

Interruptible Option:
First 20,000 Dth $3.0930 $0.6505 $3.7435 ($0.3150) ($0.4550) $2.9735
Next 80,000 Dth $3.0930 $0.3616 $3.4546 ($0.3150) ($0.4550) $2.6846
Over 100,000 Dth $3.0930 $0.3198 $3.4128 ($0.3150) ($0.4550) $2.6428

Customer Charge $3,618.47 $3,618.47 $3,618.47
SAVE Rider $849.66 $849.66 $849.66

Standby Service (SS2)

Monthly Demand Charge $12.32 $0.00 $12.32 ($0.11) $0.00 $12.21

Standby Option: 1/
First 20,000 Dth $0.6505 $0.6505 $0.6505
Next 80,000 Dth $0.3616 $0.3616 $0.3616
Over 100,000 Dth $0.3198 $0.3198 $0.3198

Transportation Service  (TS2)
First 20,000 Dth $0.6505 $0.6505 $0.6505
Next 80,000 Dth $0.3616 $0.3616 $0.3616
Over 100,000 Dth $0.3198 $0.3198 $0.3198

Customer Charge $3,618.47 $3,618.47 $3,618.47
SAVE Rider $849.66 $849.66 $849.66

With the exception of Column 2, the above rates are effective with meter readings on and after the stated dates.

Per May 15, 2025 Final Order in Case PUR-2024-00030

1/ The Standby Service gas cost commodity charge for Rate Schedule TS-1 / TS-2 is the highest of (i) the Index price as published for the first of the month by 
PLATTS Inside FERC’s Gas Market Report, under the heading “Market Center Spot Gas Prices” for Transco, Zone 6 non-NY or (ii) the Index price as 
published for the first of the month by PLATTS Inside FERC’s Gas Market Report, under the heading “Market Center Spot Gas Prices” for Transco, Zone 5 
delivered, pursuant to Tariff Sheet No. 122 in Case No. PUR-2018-00131.

May 22, 2025

JELLIS
Accepted for Filing



Columbia Gas of Virginia, Inc.
Gas Tariff
Seventh Revised Volume No. 1

Base Billing 
Base Gas Non-Gas Base Rate PGA ACA Rate

11/26/2024 11/29/2024 2/28/2025 2/28/2025

[1] [2] [3=1+2] [4] [5] [6=3+4+5]

Banking and Balancing Service

Transportation Service (TS1/TS2/LVTS/LVEDTS)

Non-firm

Tolerance Level:
5.0% $0.0276 $0.0000 $0.0276 ($0.0004) $0.0000 $0.0272
4.0% 0.0231 0.0000 0.0231 ($0.0004) $0.0000 0.0227
3.0% 0.0187 0.0000 0.0187 ($0.0003) $0.0000 0.0184
2.0% 0.0142 0.0000 0.0142 ($0.0002) $0.0000 0.0140
1.0% 0.0097 0.0000 0.0097 ($0.0001) $0.0000 0.0096
0.5% 0.0074 0.0000 0.0074 $0.0000 $0.0000 0.0074

Firm

  Volumetric Rate

Tolerance Level:
5.0% $0.0407 $0.0000 $0.0407 ($0.0004) $0.0000 $0.0403
4.0% 0.0336 0.0000 0.0336 ($0.0004) 0.0000 0.0332
3.0% 0.0265 0.0000 0.0265 ($0.0003) 0.0000 0.0262
2.0% 0.0194 0.0000 0.0194 ($0.0002) 0.0000 0.0192
1.0% 0.0123 0.0000 0.0123 ($0.0001) 0.0000 0.0122
0.5% 0.0087 0.0000 0.0087 $0.0000 0.0000 0.0087

  Demand Rate $10.8170 $0.0000 $10.8170 $0.0233 $0.0000 $10.8403

Superseding Thirty Eighth Sheet No. 5
Thirty Ninth Revised Sheet No. 5

February 21, 2025

JELLIS
Accepted for Filing




